
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

No. 

71 

202 

85 

46A 

44 

81 

57 

65 

26A 

38A 

3 

46B 

58 

18 

7 

41 

38 

33 

46 

48 

60 

52 

255 

66 

88 

88B 

02 

53 

10 

89 

83 

73 

65 

77 

9 

Name 

Gregg Frey 

Scott Kissinger 

Sean Brown 

Craig Watkins 

Christopher Zappa 

Juan Gonzalez 

John Deford 

Dave LeBrun 

Kermit Upton 

Dan Witczak 

Jim Lenehan 

Steve LeBrun 

Brian Thomas Himes 

David Rosenblum 

Paul Stinson 

Barry Payne 

George Wright 

John Wiley 

Michel Sallenbach 

Paul Gravel 

David Nicholas 

Dawn Myers 

Robert Patterson 

Bennie Bish 

Peter Ragonetti 

Robert Mocas 

Byron DeFoor 

Bill Harris 

CH DeHaan 

Steve Rauh 

Thomas Koehler 

Antonio Esposito 

Michael Silverman 

Russell Poole 

Gary Wilt 

Class 

12bMP1 

12bMP1 

12bMP1 

8AP 

8GT 

8GT 

8AP 

8BP 

12bMP3 

12bMP3 

8AP 

8AP 

12bMP2 

12bMP3 

8CP 

8CP 

8AP 

8AP 

12bMP3 

12bMP3 

8BS 

8AP 

12bMP2 

8BS 

8BS 

8DP 

8BS 

12bMP2 

8BS 

8GT 

12bMP1 

12bMP3 

8CM 

8CP 

8CP 

Best Tm 

2:11.398 

2:16.883 

2:17.481 

2:18.105 

2:18.880 

2:19.897 

2:19.911 

2:20.119 

2:20.297 

2:20.610 

2:21.091 

2:22.033 

2:22.288 

2:22.641 

2:23.652 

2:23.744 

2:24.560 

2:26.812 

2:26.959 

2:27.308 

2:30.075 

2:30.422 

2:30.891 

2:31.997 

2:32.069 

2:32.176 

2:33.333 

2:35.199 

2:39.182 

2:39.675 

2:41.409 

2:43.728 

2:51.680 

2nd Best 

2:11.746 

2:17.252 

2:18.356 

2:22.692 

2:22.683 

2:24.511 

2:21.438 

2:25.162 

2:30.749 

2:25.864 

2:29.982 

2:26.654 

2:30.243 

2:26.639 

2:27.524 

2:24.676 

2:30.715 

2:30.255 

2:33.883 

2:38.029 

2:32.776 

2:31.132 

2:31.081 

2:35.362 

2:36.813 

2:32.710 

2:37.123 

2:39.367 

2:43.000 

2:48.557 

2:50.239 

3:38.215 

2:53.610 

Year 

1970 

1971 

1975 

1968 

1971 

1970 

1973 

1965 

1994 

1998 

1976 

1970 

1989 

1999 

1963 

1972 

1972 

1977 

2012 

2003 

1968 

1969 

1988 

1973 

1966 

1969 

1969 

1985 

1973 

1972 

1983 

2012 

1959 

1970 

1972 

Make/Model 

Porsche 914/6 

Datsun 240Z 

Ford Escort RS MKI 

Porsche 911 

Datsun 240Z 

Porsche 914-6 

Porsche 914/6 

Lotus Elan 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Porsche 914/6 

Datsun 240Z 

Ford Mustang 

Audi TT 

Lotus Super 7 

Datsun 240Z 

Datsun 240Z 

Datsun 280Z 

Mini Cooper JCW 

Mini Cooper JCW 

BMW 2002 

Porsche 911 

BMW E30 

BMW 2002 

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 

Alfa Romeo Spider 

BMW 2002 

Ford Mustang SVO 

BMW 2002 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Porsche 944 

Audi TTrs 

Echidna Sportsracer 

Porsche 914/6 

Datsun 240Z 

Color 

Silver/Red/Black 

Black 

White/Yellow/Black 

Tan/Red 

Black/Gold 

White/Yellow 

Orange/Black 

Blue/Blue 

White 

White/Green/Orange 

Orange 

Red/White 

Yellow/Black 

Red 

Green/Yellow/Silver 

Orange 

Red/White/Blue 

Red/White/Blue 

Orange/Silver 

Orange/Gray 

Blue/Silver 

Black/Yellow 

Red 

Red 

Red/Green 

Red/Gold 

Orange 

White/Yellow/Red 

White 

Yellow/Black 

Black/Red/Gold 

White/Orange/Black 

Blue 

Orange/Silver 

White/Silver/Red 

Hometown 

Macungie PA 

Leesport PA 

Billericay UK 

Penngrove CA 

Wexford PA 

Dallas TX 

Chestertown MD 

Auburn NY 

Windsor VT 

Allentown PA 

Town of Orchid FL 

Auburn NY 

Slidell LA 

Mays Landing NJ 

Center Hall PA 

Harrison TN 

Rockville VA 

Monclova OH 

Roxton Pond QC CAN 

St Guillaume QC CAN 

Palm Desert CA 

Naples FL 

London ON CAN 

Whitney Point NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Boston Hts OH 

Chattanooga TN 

Ooltewah TN 

Scottsdale AZ 

Webster NY 

Indianapolis IN 

Wellsboro PA 

Scottsdale AZ 

Lewisberry PA 

Chattanooga TN 

Sorted on best lap time
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Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

SVRA Watkins Glen SpeedTour 

Group  8 12b 

Group 8 12b Practice 1 

Practice started at 15:55:29 

Watkins Glen International 3.400 miles 

9/8/2022 15:50 


